

20329 State Highway 249, Floor 4 Houston, Texas 77070 281.655.3200 281.664.0029- Fax www.armenergy.com

February 14, 2018

A-2013 - 2388468 A-2016 - 2528013

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 404 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg PA 17120

Re: Transfer Customers from ARM Energy Management LLC ("AEM") to Peninsula Energy Services Company, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed you will find original copies of AEM's Reply to Data Request. Should you need anything further to process this request, please let me know.

Regards,

Läuren Massey

Contracts Manager

Enclosures: Reply to Data Request

RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2018

§1.36 Verification.

Verification

Signature

RECEIVED

FFB 1 4 2018



Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: ARM Energy Management, LLC NGS Customer transfers to PESCO

Please consider this letter formal notification that ARM Energy Management LLC (ARM) is in the process of transferring customers on the three Peoples NGDCs on which we are licensed to operate to Peninsula Energy Services Company, a Delaware corporation and direct subsidiary of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation (PESCO), PA PUC A-2015-2528013 (approved Feb 29, 2016).

With the transaction, several ARM employees have accepted employment at PESCO, however we did not sell the company and do not intend to abandon ARM's licensing in PA.

The transaction has an effective date of August 1, 2017, but as you are aware the administrative activity has a significantly longer lead time and is expected to be fully completed by December 31, 2017.

ARM will continue to maintain an office and operate in Pennsylvania providing marketing and advisory services to oil and gas producers, but not end users at this time.

Please consider this letter formal notification of the activity.

If you have any questions, please contact Frank Kronz(ARM) or Phill Sabol(PESCO) with the companies at 412-886-1800.

Very truly yours,

Taylor Tipton

President 11/10/17



Office of the Small Business Advocate Commerce building, Suite 1102 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re: ARM Energy Management, LLC NGS Customer transfers to PESCO

Please consider this letter formal notification that ARM Energy Management LLC (ARM) is in the process of transferring customers on the three Peoples NGDCs on which we are licensed to operate to Peninsula Energy Services Company, a Delaware corporation and direct subsidiary of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation (PESCO), PA PUC A-2015-2528013 (approved Feb 29, 2016).

With the transaction, several ARM employees have accepted employment at PESCO, however we did not sell the company and do not intend to abandon ARM's licensing in PA.

The transaction has an effective date of August 1, 2017, but as you are aware the administrative activity has a significantly longer lead time and is expected to be fully completed by December 31, 2017.

ARM will continue to maintain an office and operate in Pennsylvania providing marketing and advisory services to oil and gas producers, but not end users at this time.

Please consider this letter formal notification of the activity. If you have any questions, please contact Frank Kronz(ARM) or Phill Sabol(PESCO) with the companies at 412-886-1800.

Very truly yours,

Taylor Tipton
President

11/10/17

RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2018



Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: ARM Energy Management, LLC NGS Customer transfers to PESCO

Please consider this letter formal notification that ARM Energy Management LLC (ARM) is in the process of transferring customers on the three Peoples NGDCs on which we are licensed to operate to Peninsula Energy Services Company, a Delaware corporation and direct subsidiary of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation (PESCO), PA PUC A-2015-2528013 (approved Feb 29, 2016).

With the transaction, several ARM employees have accepted employment at PESCO, however we did not sell the company and do not intend to abandon ARM's licensing in PA.

The transaction has an effective date of August 1, 2017, but as you are aware the administrative activity has a significantly longer lead time and is expected to be fully completed by December 31, 2017.

ARM will continue to maintain an office and operate in Pennsylvania providing marketing and advisory services to oil and gas producers, but not end users at this time.

Please consider this letter formal notification of the activity. If you have any questions, please contact Frank Kronz (ARM) or Phill Sabol (PESCO) with the companies at 412-886-1800.

Very truly yours,

Taylor Tipton President 11/10/17 RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2018



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Re: ARM Energy Management, LLC NGS Customer transfers to PESCO

Please consider this letter formal notification that ARM Energy Management LLC (ARM) is in the process of transferring customers on the three Peoples NGDCs on which we are licensed to operate to Peninsula Energy Services Company, a Delaware corporation and direct subsidiary of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation (PESCO), PA PUC A-2015-2528013 (approved Feb 29, 2016).

With the transaction, several ARM employees have accepted employment at PESCO, however we did not sell the company and do not intend to abandon ARM's licensing in PA.

The transaction has an effective date of August 1, 2017, but as you are aware the administrative activity has a significantly longer lead time and is expected to be fully completed by December 31, 2017.

ARM will continue to maintain an office and operate in Pennsylvania providing marketing and advisory services to oil and gas producers, but not end users at this time.

Please consider this letter formal notification of the activity.

If you have any questions, please contact Frank Kronz(ARM) or Phill Sabol(PESCO) with the companies at 412-886-1800.

Very truly yours,

Taylor Tipton President 11/10/17 RECEIVED

FEB 14 2018



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission Bureau of Investigation& Enforcement 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: ARM Energy Management, LLC NGS Customer transfers to PESCO

Please consider this letter formal notification that ARM Energy Management LLC (ARM) is in the process of transferring customers on the three Peoples NGDCs on which we are licensed to operate to Peninsula Energy Services Company, a Delaware corporation and direct subsidiary of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation (PESCO), PA PUC A-2015-2528013 (approved Feb 29, 2016).

With the transaction, several ARM employees have accepted employment at PESCO, however we did not sell the company and do not intend to abandon ARM's licensing in PA.

The transaction has an effective date of August 1, 2017, but as you are aware the administrative activity has a significantly longer lead time and is expected to be fully completed by December 31, 2017.

ARM will continue to maintain an office and operate in Pennsylvania providing marketing and advisory services to oil and gas producers, but not end users at this time.

Please consider this letter formal notification of the activity.

If you have any questions, please contact Frank Kronz(ARM) or Phill Sabol(PESCO) with the companies at 412-886-1800.

Very truly yours,

Taylor Tipton President

11/10/17

RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2018

Certificate of Service

On this 10th day of November 2017, I certify that true and correct copy of the attached notification regarding business within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as a Natural Gas Supplier and all attachments have been served by a hardcopy upon the following:

Office of the Attorney General	Office of the Small Business Advocate
Bureau of Consumer Protection	Commerce building, Suite 1102
Strawberry Square 14th Floor	300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120	Harrisburg, PA 17101
Office of the Consumer Advocate	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
5th Floor, Forum Place	Department of Revenue
555 Walnut Street	Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, PA 17120	Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission	
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement	
Commonwealth Keystone Building	
400 North Street	
Harrisburg, PA 17120	

Taylor Tipton

President ARM Energy Management, LLC

11/10/17

RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2018



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Transfer of Customers ARM Energy Management LLC ("ARM") NGS Customer

transfers to Peninsula Energy Services Company, Inc. - Requested additional

information

Ms Chiavetta:

In response to your additional questions regarding ARM's filing, ARM intends to maintain an office and employees in Pennsylvania to provide wholesale natural gas marketing, transportation and production risk advisory services to producers in the state and the surrounding area. We do not intend to market to consumers or maintain marketing pools behind NGDCs once this transaction is complete.

Attached please find copies of the correspondence provided the agencies as requested, a Certificate of Service and a sample of the correspondence provided to customers included in the transaction.

If you have any questions, please contact Frank Kronz(ARM) or Phill Sabol(PESCO) with the companies at 412-886-1800.

I, Taylor Tipton, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Taylor Tipton

President

RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2018

cc: Jeff McCracken via email jmccracken@pa.gov



June 22, 2017

COUNTERPARTY NAME ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2

Attention: CONTACT NAME

Re:

Consent to Assignment of that certain AGREEMENTY TYPE dated DATE (and all confirmations, amendments, special provisions, and any other ancillary agreements related thereto), by and between ARM Energy Management LLC (the "Company") and Allegheny Ludlum, LLC (the "Agreement")

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Company is currently negotiating a transaction (the "<u>Transaction</u>") to sell all of its right, title and interest in and to certain of its assets to Peninsula Energy Services Company, a Delaware corporation and direct subsidiary of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation ("<u>Buyer</u>"). As part of the contemplated Transaction, the above-identified Agreement is to be assigned to Buyer and Buyer is to assume all of the obligations of the Company under the Agreement arising on or after the closing of the Transaction (the "<u>Assignment</u>").

In order to facilitate the consummation of the contemplated Transaction, the Company is writing to request your consent to the Assignment. By countersigning this letter below, you (a) acknowledge and consent to the Assignment, (b) waive any notice required by the Agreement and (c) recognize Buyer as the assignee of the Company with the right and authority to exercise all the rights and benefits of the Company pursuant to the Agreement after the closing of the Transaction.

Please signify your consent to the Assignment by having a duly authorized representative execute this letter. Please return one fully executed copy of this letter via email to <u>contracts@armenergy.com</u> or fax to (281) 664-0029 as soon as possible and in any event no later than October 31, 2017.

If you have any questions, please contact David Cooke or Bo Dunne with the Company at 281-655-3200.

Very truly yours,

Taylor Tipton President

Agreed:	, 2017
By:	COUNTERPARTY NAME
Name: Title:	

ORIGIN ID:TIKA (405 NEAL MEYER KINGFISHER MIDSTREAM 22626 WEST 0700 RD. (405) 697-6062

DOVER, OK 73734 UNITED STATES US

SHIP DATE: 14FEB18 ACTWGT: 0.50 LB CAD: 107280235/INET3980

BILL SENDER

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS **COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 404 NORTH STREET** HARRISBURG PA 17120 (281) 655-3200

REF RETAIL

PO DEPT



FRI - 16 FEB 4:30P

** 2DAY **

552J1/122D/DCA5

17120 MDT

SK MDTA

7714 8657 7507



After printing this label:

Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
 Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
 Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.